9 nine 
10 ten 
11 eleven 
12 twelve 
13 thirteen 
14 fourteen 
15 fifteen 
16 sixteen 
17 seventeen 
18 eighteen 
19 nineteen 
20 twenty 
21 twenty-one etc. 
30 thirty 
40 forty 
50 fifty 
60 sixty 
70 seventy 
80 eighty 
90 ninety 
100 one hundred 
101 one hundred and one, etc. 
200 two hundred 
1,000 one thousand 
1,001 one thousand and one, etc. 
5,000 five thousand 
100,000 one hundred thousand 
260,127 two hundred and sixty thousand, one hundred and twenty-seven 
1,000,000 one million 

Points to notice about cardinal numbers 

1. 0/nought/zero 
The spoken form of 0 is: 
a) Nought (AmE zero) or oh. Oh is used especially when giving telephone numbers: 

180 33 - one eight oh double three 
b) When talking scientifically, e.g.

[...]

thirteen, fifteen; 
when they are used with noun, the stress is on the first syllable: 

thirteen books, fifteen pencils 

3. When writing in words, or reading, a number composed of three or more figures we place 
and before the word denoting tens or units: 

713   seven hundred and thirteen 
5,102   five thousand, one hundred and two 

but 
6,100   six thousand, one hundred (no tens or units) 

and is used similarly with hundreds of thousands: 
320,410  three hundred and twenty thousand, four hundred and ten 

and hundreds of millions: 
303,000,000  three hundred and three million 

4. a is more usual than one before hundred, thousand, million, etc., when these numbers stand 
alone or begin an expression:  

100   a hundred 
1,000  a thousand 
100,000  a hundred thousand 

We can also say a hundred and one, a hundred and two, etc. up to a hundred and ninety-nine 
and a thousand and one, etc., up to a thousand and ninety-nine. Otherwise we use one, not a, 
so:  

1,040 a/one thousand and forty 
but 

1,140 one thousand, one hundred and forty 

5. The words hundred, thousand, million and dozen (i.e. twelve), when used of a definite 
number, are never made plural: 

six hundred men 
ten thousand pounds 
two dozen eggs 

If however, these words are used loosely, merely to convey the idea of a large number, they